

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10122/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2007 in CMWP No.  
17109/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GHAZIABAD DEVT.AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAN SINGH GROUP HOTEL & RESORTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.  
Mr.Gautam Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to get

instructions as to whether the undisputed land could be handed over  
to the respondent.

List on 04.12.2009.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master